GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3856
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003

JOBS ON COMPASSIONATE GROUNDS
RADHA MOHAN SINGH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of employees of Punjab National Bank who had expired while in service during the last three years till date;
(b) the details of dependants who have been provided with the suitable jobs on compassionate grounds;
(c) the details of dependants who have not yet been provided with jobs on compassionate grounds; and

(d) by when they are likely to be provided jobs on compassionate grounds ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(@),(b),(c) & (d): Punjab National Bank has reported that 834 of its employees expired while in serviceduring the period 1999to 2003
(til 13.8.2003). Out of the above, dependents of 377 employees have been givenappointments on compassionate grounds. 425 cases have been found ineligible for appointment on compassionate grounds.

decision on remaining 32 applications could not be taken for want of requisite information relating to assets, liabilities, income of the families etc. from the applicants.
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